Genera l Descript ion
The MAX7400/MAX7403/MAX7404/MAX7407 8th-order,
lowpass, elliptic, switched-capacitor filters (SCFs) oper-
ate from a single +5V (MAX7400/MAX7403) or +3V
(MAX7404/MAX7407) supply. These devices draw 2mA
of supply current and allow corner frequencies from
1Hz to 10kHz, making them ideal for low-power anti-
aliasing and post-DAC filtering applications. They fea-

Typica l Operat ing Circuit
19-4764; Rev 2; 6/99
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurat ion
Ordering Informat ion
Selector Guide
MAX7407 Elliptic (r = 1.2) +3
PART FILTER RESPONSE
OPERATING
VOLTAGE (V)
MAX7403
MAX7400 Elliptic (r = 1.5) +5
Elliptic (r = 1.2) +5
MAX7404 Elliptic (r = 1.5) +3
PART
MAX7400CSA
MAX7400CPA
MAX7400ESA -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX7400EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
M
A
X
7
4
0
0
/M
A
X
7
4
0
3
/M
A
X
7
4
0
4
/M
A
X
7
4
0
7
8 th-Order, Low pass, Ellipt ic ,
Sw itched-Capacitor Filters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX7400/MAX7403
(VDD = +5V, filter output measured at OUT, 10kΩ || 50pF load to GND at OUT, SHDN = VDD, OS = COM, 0.1µF from COM to GND,
fCLK = 100kHz, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND
MAX7400/MAX7403 ..............................................-0.3V to +6V
MAX7404/MAX7407 ..............................................-0.3V to +4V
IN, OUT, COM, OS, CLK ............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
SHDN........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT Short-Circuit Duration...................................................1sec
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)